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RECOMMENDATION: 

Office of the City Clerk 
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 11 "' Floor, Long Beach, CA 90802 

(562) 570-6101 

C-6 

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between 
July 12, 2021 and July 26, 2021. 

DISCUSSION 

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented 
to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the Office of the 
City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then the preceding Friday). 

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of 
claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for 
further review and investigation. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted seNice within the Office of the City 
Clerk FY21 Budget. 

SUGGESTED ACTION: 

Approve recommendation. 

Respectfully submitted, 

~,0rffv 
MONIQUE DE LA GARZA 
CITY CLERK 

MD:ac 
Attachment 



ATTACHMENT A 
CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT 

July 12, 2021 through July 26, 2021 
PAGE 1OF1 

Agenda Date: August 3, 2021 

Claimant 

Avina, Ivan I. 

Berinqer, John M. Sr. 
Byington, Geraldine A. 

GEICO, A/S/O 
Adrian Rodriquez 

Geico, a/s/o 
Ravi Srivastava 

Goldman, Cole 
Goldman, Cole 
Harry H Joh Construction lnc./Eugene Torralba 

Johnson, Keverly 

Jones, Estrella 
Katzen, Rebecca S. 

Khan, Mohammad Safdar 
Landgraf, Sean J. 
Mceuen, William 
Moreno, Jason 

Ortiz, Jesse Manuel 
Perez, Ellis M. Jr. 

Pineda, Cindy 
Robles, Jennifer 
Robles, Jennifer 

Rodriguez Toro, Jeff Jesus 
Runne, Catherine A. and Elizabeth 
Soto, Juan 
Turner, Ruby 
USSA Casualty Insurance Company, a/s/o 

Christopher Wylie 
Valenzuela, Diana 
Valenzuela, Diana 
Wallace, Henry 

Amount 

$ 431.00 

4,785.00 
100,000.00 

1,053.62 

4,014.40 
2,357.26 
2,357.26 

Amount Unknown 

Amount Unknown 

149.11 
Amount Unknown 

Amount Unknown 
Amount Unknown 

200.00 
Amount Unknown 

Amount Unknown 
2,163.00 
2,025.89 

Amount Unknown 
Amount Unknown 

4,200.00 
Amount Unknown 

605.99 
1,000,000.00 

2,429.87 
500,000.00 
500,000.00 

4,000.00 


