

August 3, 2021

C-6

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL City of Long Beach California

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between July 12, 2021 and July 26, 2021.

DISCUSSION

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the Office of the City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then the preceding Friday).

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

FISCAL IMPACT

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City Clerk FY21 Budget.

SUGGESTED ACTION:

Approve recommendation.

Respectfully submitted,

M. Or Forfay

MONIQUE DE LA GARZA

CITY CLERK

MD:ac Attachment

ATTACHMENT A CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT July 12, 2021 through July 26, 2021 PAGE 1 OF 1

Agenda Date: August 3, 2021

Claimant	Amount
Avina, Ivan I.	\$ 431.00
Beringer, John M. Sr.	4,785.00
Byington, Geraldine A.	100,000.00
GEICO, A/S/O	
Adrian Rodriquez	1,053.62
Geico, a/s/o	
Ravi Srivastava	4,014.40
Goldman, Cole	2,357.26
Goldman, Cole	2,357.26
Harry H Joh Construction Inc./Eugene Torralba	Amount Unknown
Johnson, Keverly	Amount Unknown
Jones, Estrella	149.11
Katzen, Rebecca S.	Amount Unknown
Khan, Mohammad Safdar	Amount Unknown
Landgraf, Sean J.	Amount Unknown
Mceuen, William	200.00
Moreno, Jason	Amount Unknown
Ortiz, Jesse Manuel	Amount Unknown
Perez, Ellis M. Jr.	2,163.00
Pineda, Cindy	2,025.89
Robles, Jennifer	Amount Unknown
Robles, Jennifer	Amount Unknown
Rodriguez Toro, Jeff Jesus	4,200.00
Runne, Catherine A. and Elizabeth	Amount Unknown
Soto, Juan	605.99
Turner, Ruby	1,000,000.00
USSA Casualty Insurance Company, a/s/o	
Christopher Wylie	2,429.87
Valenzuela, Diana	500,000.00
Valenzuela, Diana	500,000.00
Wallace, Henry	4,000.00